Executive Committee on all legal matters, including the construction and interpretation of the Department 
Bylaws and the National Constitution and Bylaws. The Judge Advocate shall be responsible for reviewing the 
content of all department contracts which obligate the department in excess of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00), including those of commissions and committees, prior to such contracts being signed and 
shall perform such other duties as are usually incident to the office.  

Section 6. DEPARTMENT HISTORIAN  

The Department Historian shall collect from year to year all records and data of value and interest for the